a de la contra de la cara				ACR
		CONTRACT	1. CO	VTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	· •			5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
MENDMENTMODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	
		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	ther than item	e)
SUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (II 0	Cabi Argel merre	CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission	•			
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2	•	• •		•
Contract Management Branch 1	· · ·	• *		
Washington DC 20555	· •			
			00	BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, St	re und zer (ode)			
Bernard Hodes Advertising, Inc.				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
300 Greensboro Drive		•		104. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
AcLean, VA 22102 Contact: John Swirchak, Sr. Vice Pres.				Con# NRC-38-98-281
elephone No.: (703) 848-0810				
•				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
Œ	FACILITY CODE		X	01-05-1998
11. THIS ITE	EM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS O	OF SOLI	CITATIONS
IT MODIFIES	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATI	ORDER NO. AS DES	CRIBEL HE CONTRAC	DINITEM 14.
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL				
		·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	AR 17.207(c), Exercise o	f Options		
IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	is required to sign this do	cument and return	cop	bies to the issuing office.
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	y UCF section headings, including so	licitation/contract subject matter whe	ere feasible.)	
(see page 2)	•			· · ·
	·	•		
cept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document re	ferenced in Hern 9A or 10A, as here:	ofore changed, remains unchanged	and in full forc	and effect.
A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF		
		Kanton		
		Mar Mace, Co	unuracting	
ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	168. UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA	Miles Inc. Dutte Signed
		V BY	M	1 70 00
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		· / /*		STANDARD FORM SD (REV. 10-83)
				STANDARD FORM SD (REV/10-83)
				141

Contract No. NRC-38-98-281 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) combine Sections B.6, B.7, and B.8 under the subject contract to reflect the current contract ceiling and obligations for the period of performance, and (2) exercise Option Year 2 of the subject contract. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Sections B.7 and B.8, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION – DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988), are deleted in their entirety and replaced by Section B.6 to read as follows:

"Section B.6 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988),

- a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) during the period of performance for the products/services order, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$914,674. Of this amount, \$55,179 is the ceiling amount for direct labor services, \$65,280 is the ceiling for materials, \$767,215 is the ceiling for media, and \$27,000 is the ceiling for services.
- b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$425,600. Orders for work may be issued by either the NRC Project Officer or Contracting Officer up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."
- 2. SECTION B.11, "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD," first sentence, is revised to read as follows:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on 2/1/1998 and will expire on 1/31/2001."

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.

1965 + 5 NAT

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

-2-

Total FY 98 Obligation Amount:	\$150,000
Total FY 99 Obligation Amount:	\$195,600
Total FY 2000 Obligation Amount:	\$ 80,000

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$425,600

This modification obligates FY 2000 funds in the amount of \$-0-.